
St. Edward's (2-7) -vs- Harding (4-5)
2/8/2026 at Bentonville, AR

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylen Padgett (0-0)
Loss: Brooklyn Gobble (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:55 AM   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Edward's 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 7 1
Harding 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 0

St. Edward's 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Arianna Vidales cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Darian Deleon rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dafne Mercado dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Rangel 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Sloane Hill c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sofia Aponte ss 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Alea DeSerrano 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Alyssa Burdge ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Juniper Daniel lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Ella Hutzler ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ciana Rodriguez 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maddie Aguilar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kylen Padgett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 7 4 2 4 2

2B: Sofia Aponte (1)
HR: Alyssa Burdge (1)
SH: Darian Deleon (1); Dafne Mercado (1)
CS: Sofia Aponte (1)
E: Ciana Rodriguez (1)

Harding 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tori Turner cf/lf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Zoey Neal 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ella Friederich dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Brynley Jennings pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Robinson lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Logan Ringel cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lana Danielson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baylee McGregor 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
Alexis Boswell c 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Payton Alexander 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Timmons ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Willis ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Booker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooklyn Gobble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 8 2 1 0 6

2B: Ella Friederich (1)
HR: Alexis Boswell (1)
SB: Tori Turner (1); Bailey Robinson (1)

St. Edward's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddie Aguilar 5.0 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 8 4 44
Kylen Padgett (W, 0-0) 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 4 2 30
Totals 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 29 12 6 74

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avery Booker 5.0 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 16 20 3 7 75
Brooklyn Gobble (L, 0-0) 2.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 3 25
Totals 7 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 28 5 10 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Edward's - Top of 1st SEU HU
A. Vidales singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
D. Deleon singled, bunt (1-1 BF); A. Vidales advanced to second. 0 0
D. Mercado grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); D. Deleon advanced to second; A. Vidales advanced to
third. 0 0
R. Rangel walked (3-2 KSBFBBFB). 0 0
S. Hill grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); R. Rangel advanced to second; D. Deleon advanced to third; A.
Vidales scored. 1 0
S. Aponte singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); R. Rangel advanced to third; D. Deleon scored. 2 0
S. Aponte out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st SEU HU
T. Turner grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Z. Neal flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0
Friederich flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0

St. Edward's - Top of 2nd SEU HU
A. DeSerrano struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
J. Daniel struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBFFS). 2 0
C. Rodriguez singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Harding - Bottom of 2nd SEU HU
B. Robinson singled through the left side (0-0). 2 0
B. Robinson stole second. 2 0
L. Danielson flied out to cf (1-0 B); B. Robinson advanced to third. 2 0
B. McGregor reached on a throwing error by 3b, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KK); B.
Robinson scored on the throw. 2 1
A. Boswell singled to left field, out at second lf to c to ss (0-0); B. McGregor out at second lf to c to ss. 2 1

St. Edward's - Top of 3rd SEU HU
A. Vidales singled, bunt (2-0 BB). 2 1
D. Deleon grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); A. Vidales advanced to second. 2 1
D. Mercado flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK); A. Vidales advanced to third. 2 1
R. Rangel grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 2 1

Harding - Bottom of 3rd SEU HU
P. Alexander flied out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 2 1
B. Willis grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 2 1
T. Turner singled to right field (1-1 SB). 2 1
T. Turner stole second. 2 1
Z. Neal flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 1

St. Edward's - Top of 4th SEU HU
S. Hill popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 1
S. Aponte walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 2 1
A. DeSerrano popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1
J. Daniel struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 1

Harding - Bottom of 4th SEU HU
Friederich doubled to left field (1-0 B). 2 1
B. Jennings pinch ran for Friederich. 2 1



B. Robinson out on batter's interference (0-1 F). 2 1
L. Danielson lined out to ss (0-0). 2 1
B. McGregor lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Edward's - Top of 5th SEU HU
Friederich to dp for B. Jennings. 2 1
C. Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
A. Vidales grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBFFF). 2 1
D. Deleon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1

Harding - Bottom of 5th SEU HU
A. Boswell homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 2
P. Alexander lined out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
B. Willis grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2
T. Turner singled, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Z. Neal singled to center field (1-2 BFF); T. Turner advanced to second. 2 2
Friederich grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2

St. Edward's - Top of 6th SEU HU
B. Gobble to p for A. Booker. 2 2
D. Mercado flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 2
R. Rangel struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 2
S. Hill flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2

Harding - Bottom of 6th SEU HU
K. Padgett to p for M. Aguilar. 2 2
B. Robinson flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
L. Danielson grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 2 2
B. McGregor walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
A. Boswell popped up to ss (2-2 BKFBF). 2 2

St. Edward's - Top of 7th SEU HU
T. Turner to lf. 2 2
L. Ringel to cf for B. Robinson. 2 2
S. Aponte doubled to left field (0-2 KS). 2 2
A. Burdge pinch hit for A. DeSerrano. 2 2
A. Burdge homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BKSBB); S. Aponte scored. 4 2
E. Hutzler pinch hit for J. Daniel. 4 2
E. Hutzler grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 2
C. Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 4 2
A. Vidales grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2

Harding - Bottom of 7th SEU HU
A. DeSerrano to 2b for A. Burdge. 4 2
J. Daniel to lf for E. Hutzler. 4 2
C. Timmons pinch hit for P. Alexander. 4 2
C. Timmons lined out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 4 2
B. Willis grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 BK). 4 2
T. Turner singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 4 2
Z. Neal flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BBBKFF). 4 2


